Test Report issued under the responsibility of
This Test Report, when bearing the Nemko name and logo is only valid when issued by a Nemko laboratory,
or by a laboratory having special agreement with Nemko.
TEST REPORT
IEC 62368-1
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements

IEC62368_1B
Model Differences –
Explanation of model designation GT-46181-***-T**:
The 1st “*” denotes the rated output wattage, with a maximum value of "18",
The 2nd “*” denotes the standard rated output voltage designation, with a value of "05", "09", "12", "15",
The 3rd “*” is optional deviation, subtracted from standard output voltage, which can be “-0.1” to “-3.9” with
interval of 0.1, or blank to indicate no voltage different,
The 2nd and 3rd together denote the output voltage, with a range of 5-15Vdc
The 4th “*” can be 3, 3A or 2, 3 means C14 inlet type, 3A means C6 inlet type, 2 means C8 inlet type.
The last “*” denote any six character = 0-9 or A-Z or ()[] or – or blank for marketing purposes.
Additional application considerations – (Considerations used to test a component or sub-assembly) –
N/A
Page 11 of 22 Report No. 400637
IEC62368_1B
ENERGY SOURCE DIAGRAM
Indicate which energy sources are included in the energy source diagram.  Insert diagram below
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3
For Class II equipment
For Class II equipment
 ES  PS   MS   TS  RS
Page 12 of 22 Report No. 400637
IEC62368_1B
OVERVIEW OF EMPLOYED SAFEGUARDS
Clause Possible Hazard
5.1 Electrically-caused injury
Body Part
(e.g. Ordinary)
Energy Source
(ES3: Primary Filter
circuit)
Safeguards
Basic Supplementary Reinforced
(Enclosure)
Ordinary person ES3:
Primary circuits
N/A N/A Enclosure.
Ordinary person ES3:
Primary Circuits
N/A N/A Cl. & Cr.
Distance
comply
5.4.2 &
5.4.3;
Solid
insulation
5.4.4;
Component
comply
Annex G
Ordinary person ES3:
Primary Circuits
Basic
insulation
Distances:
cl. 5.4.2 and
5.4.3, 5.4.9
(for Class I
equipment)
Protective
bonding
conductor
(wire) comply
5.6.4 (Table
G.5)
(for Class I
equipment)
N/A
Ordinary person ES3:
Primary Circuits
N/A N/A Reinforced
or
supplement